

5th year Maintenance Bill

72

Sch. XLV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work- Maintenance of Road					
From Bazar- Nigay Road To Sarakpur					
via Malichak					
Agency- Ranjeet Kumar					
Agr. No- SBD-40/2018-19					
Date of Commencement- 20.11.2018					
Actual date of Completion- 19.11.2019					
① Restoration of rain cuts					
-----20-----20-----42					
	26X	0.60X	0.80X	0.30	3.744m ³
	22X	0.90X	0.80X	0.30	4.752m ³
	18X	1.40X	0.80X	0.30	6.048m ³
	12X	1.75X	0.75X	0.30	4.725m ³
	8X	2.35X	0.75X	0.30	4.230m ³
	4X	3.20X	0.30X	0.30	2.688m ³
	8X	4.40X	0.70X	0.30	7.392m ³
	6X	6.65X	0.65X	0.30	7.780m ³
					46.074m ³
② Maintenance of earthen shoulder					
-----20-----20-----42					
	2X	6X	6.90X	1.10	91.08m ²
	2X	4X	8.40X	1.10	73.92m ²
	2X	6X	9.30X	1.00	111.60m ²
	1X	2X	9.35X	1.00	18.70m ²
					295.30m ²
③ Repair of Pot holes filled with WBM					
-----20-----20-----42					
	2X	4.15X	1.30		10.79m ²
					10.79m ²

Continuation

10.79m²

Continuation

10.79m²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
① Restoration of drain cuts					
.....20.....20.....E ₁₂					
46.07 m ³ VTMP-P-72					
(@Rs 365.25/m ³)				Rs	16827.200
② Maintenance of earthen shoulder					
.....20.....20.....E ₁₂					
295.30 m ² VTMP-P-72					
(@Rs 54.16/m ²)				Rs	15993.000
③ Repair of Pot holes filled with WBM					
.....20.....20.....E ₁₂					
81.98 m ³ VTMP-P-72					
(@Rs 205.08/m ³)				Rs	17058.200
④ Patch repair over B ₁ surface					
81.98 m ² VTMP-P-73					
(@Rs 199.85/m ²)				Rs	16383.000
⑤ Maintenance of H.P. Culvert					
.....20.....20.....E ₁₂					
1.00 Nos. VTMP-P-73					
(@Rs 1131.64/Nos)				Rs	1132.000
⑥ Maintenance of Slab Culvert					
.....20.....20.....E ₁₂					
1.00 Nos. VTMP-P-73					
(@Rs 2336.81/Nos)				Rs	2337.000
⑦ Maintenance of Road sign					
.....20.....20.....E ₁₂					
0.110 K.M. VTMP-P-73					
(@Rs 1087.62/K.M.)				Rs	120.000

Continuation

Rs 69850.200

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Maintenance of K.M. & F.M. Stone	B.P.				Rs 61250.00
0.180 K.M.	VTMP-23				
	@ Rs	582.10/K.M.			Rs 1052.00
② Cutting of branches of trees					
2.00 NOS	VTMP-23				
	@ Rs	107.48/NOS			Rs 2152.00
③ Cutting of shrubs from roadway					
2.00 NOS	VTMP-24				
	@ Rs	6.60/NOS.			Rs 462.00
6.75 m ²	VTMP-24				
	@ Rs	2.20/m ²			Rs 152.00
④ White washing of Parapet walls					
42.00 m ²	VTMP-24				
	@ Rs	16.48 m ²			Rs 6922.00
					Rs 709232.00
Less 10% Below agreement					Rs 70922.00
					Rs 638312.00
<u>1</u> <u>10000</u> 07/12/24 AF					

Continuation